
Brown (5-10, 0-1 Ivy) -vs- Yale (9-6, 1-0 Ivy)
3/21/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (Bush '48 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tate Evans (2-1)
Loss: Peter Dubie (1-3)
HBP: Peter Dubie, Jack Ohman, Tate Evans
PB: Andrew Hanlon (1), Bryce Miller (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: JC Fernandes First: Jake Brichta Third Base: Sam Finn 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 3:00   Weather: Sunny-Breezy-Low 50's
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brown 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 1
Yale 0 0 5 1 2 2 2 2 X 14 14 0

Brown 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Luigs ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Mark Henshon 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Alex Benevento rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dj Dillehay 3b 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Logan Meusy lf 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Christian Butera 1b 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Mika Petersen cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Alex Mihailovich dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Andrew Hanlon c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Peter Dubie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Wilmarth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cal McBurney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 4 9 7

2B: Dj Dillehay (1)
HR: Dj Dillehay (1)
SB: Matt Luigs (2); Mika Petersen (1)
HBP: Matt Luigs (1); Alex Benevento (1)
E: Peter Dubie (1)
DP: 1

Yale 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Miller c 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
Kaiden Dossa cf 6 2 3 4 0 1 4
Garrett Larsen lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jack Dauer 3b 5 3 3 3 0 0 0
Chris DiPrima rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Davis Hanson 1b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Owen Turner dh 4 2 1 0 1 3 2
Colin Sloan ss 4 1 3 2 1 0 0
Jackson Hays 2b 2 1 0 1 3 0 2
Jack Ohman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 14 14 13 8 6 9

2B: Kaiden Dossa (1); Jack Dauer (1); Davis Hanson (1); Owen
Turner (1)
HR: Kaiden Dossa (1); Jack Dauer (1)
SH: Davis Hanson (1)
SB: Kaiden Dossa (1); Garrett Larsen (1); Jack Dauer (1); Colin
Sloan (2)
HBP: Davis Hanson (1)
DP: 2

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peter Dubie (L, 1-3) 4.2 7 8 8 4 5 1 0 1 0 21 26 3 6 94
Matt Wilmarth 2.1 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 4 46
Cal McBurney 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
Totals 14 14 14 8 6 1 0 1 0 37 47 6 11 164

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Ohman 3.1 6 6 6 3 6 2 0 1 0 15 19 2 1 85
Tate Evans (W, 2-1) 5.2 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 20 22 5 8 74
Totals 10 7 7 4 9 2 0 2 0 35 41 7 9 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO YAL
Matt Luigs singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Mark Henshon singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Matt Luigs advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Benevento struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Dj Dillehay doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 KBS); Mark Henshon advanced to third; Matt Luigs scored. 1 0
Logan Meusy singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKSF); Dj Dillehay scored; Mark Henshon scored. 3 0
Christian Butera struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 3 0
Logan Meusy advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Mika Petersen struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0

Yale - Bottom of 1st BRO YAL
Bryce Miller grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Kaiden Dossa struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 0
Garrett Larsen struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO YAL
Alex Mihailovich walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 3 0
Andrew Hanlon grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Alex Mihailovich out on the play. 3 0
Matt Luigs hit by pitch (3-1 BFBH). 3 0
Matt Luigs stole second. 3 0
Matt Luigs advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Mark Henshon popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBKF). 3 0

Yale - Bottom of 2nd BRO YAL
Jack Dauer grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 3 0
Chris DiPrima flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 3 0
Davis Hanson fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO YAL
Alex Benevento flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Dj Dillehay homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 0
Logan Meusy struck out looking (3-2 BKFFBBK). 4 0
Christian Butera walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Christian Butera advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
Mika Petersen singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Christian Butera scored. 5 0
Mika Petersen advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 0
Alex Mihailovich struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSS). 5 0

Yale - Bottom of 3rd BRO YAL
Owen Turner doubled to right center (0-1 K). 5 0
Colin Sloan singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Owen Turner scored. 5 1
Jackson Hays flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 5 1
Colin Sloan stole second. 5 1
Bryce Miller grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Colin Sloan advanced to third. 5 1
Kaiden Dossa singled to third base, RBI (1-1 SB); Colin Sloan scored. 5 2
Kaiden Dossa stole second. 5 2
Kaiden Dossa advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Garrett Larsen walked (3-2 FBBKBFB). 5 2
Garrett Larsen stole second. 5 2
Jack Dauer singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Garrett Larsen scored; Kaiden Dossa scored. 5 4
Jack Dauer stole second. 5 4
Chris DiPrima singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Dauer scored. 5 5
Davis Hanson hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); Chris DiPrima advanced to second. 5 5



Owen Turner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 5 5
Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 4th BRO YAL
Andrew Hanlon struck out looking (3-2 KSBFBBK). 5 5
Matt Luigs walked (3-2 BKBFFBFB). 5 5
Tate Evans to p for Jack Ohman. 5 5
Matt Luigs stole second. 5 5
Mark Henshon singled to third base (1-2 KKFB). 5 5
Alex Benevento hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mark Henshon advanced to second; Matt Luigs advanced to third. 5 5
Dj Dillehay singled to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Alex Benevento advanced to second; Mark Henshon
scored; Matt Luigs scored. 7 5
Logan Meusy flied out to rf (0-0). 7 5
Christian Butera struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 5

Yale - Bottom of 4th BRO YAL
Colin Sloan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 5
Jackson Hays walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 5
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 5
Kaiden Dossa doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Jackson Hays scored. 7 6
Garrett Larsen grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 6

Brown - Top of 5th BRO YAL
Mika Petersen flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 7 6
Alex Mihailovich grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 7 6
Andrew Hanlon walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 7 6
Matt Luigs grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 7 6

Yale - Bottom of 5th BRO YAL
Jack Dauer homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 7 7
Chris DiPrima grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBS). 7 7
Davis Hanson walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Owen Turner struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 7
Davis Hanson advanced to second on an error by p. 7 7
Davis Hanson advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 7
Colin Sloan walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 7 7
Matt Wilmarth to p for Peter Dubie. 7 7
Colin Sloan stole second. 7 7
Jackson Hays walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Bryce Miller walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Jackson Hays advanced to second; Colin Sloan advanced to third;
Davis Hanson scored. 7 8
Kaiden Dossa reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Bryce Miller advanced to second; Jackson Hays out at
third 3b unassisted. 7 8

Brown - Top of 6th BRO YAL
Mark Henshon grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 7 8
Alex Benevento struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFFBFFS). 7 8
Dj Dillehay flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 8

Yale - Bottom of 6th BRO YAL
Garrett Larsen grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 8
Jack Dauer doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 7 8
Chris DiPrima singled to center field (1-1 BK); Jack Dauer advanced to third. 7 8
Davis Hanson reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Chris DiPrima advanced to second; Jack
Dauer scored. 7 9
Owen Turner struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 7 9



Colin Sloan singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Davis Hanson advanced to second; Chris DiPrima
scored. 7 10
Jackson Hays fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 7 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 7th BRO YAL
Logan Meusy grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 7 10
Christian Butera grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 10
Mika Petersen singled to left field (0-2 KK). 7 10
Mika Petersen stole second. 7 10
Alex Mihailovich struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 10

Yale - Bottom of 7th BRO YAL
Bryce Miller singled to left field (0-0). 7 10
Kaiden Dossa homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Bryce Miller scored. 7 12
Garrett Larsen flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 7 12
Jack Dauer grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 7 12
Chris DiPrima grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 12

Brown - Top of 8th BRO YAL
Andrew Hanlon singled to center field (0-0). 7 12
Matt Luigs grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Andrew Hanlon out on the play. 7 12
Mark Henshon grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 12

Yale - Bottom of 8th BRO YAL
Cal McBurney to p for Matt Wilmarth. 7 12
Davis Hanson doubled to right center (1-0 B). 7 12
Owen Turner walked (3-2 BKFFFFBBB). 7 12
Colin Sloan singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Owen Turner advanced to second; Davis Hanson advanced
to third. 7 12
Jackson Hays walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Colin Sloan advanced to second; Owen Turner advanced to third;
Davis Hanson scored. 7 13
Bryce Miller grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 SK); Jackson Hays out on the play; Colin Sloan
advanced to third; Owen Turner scored. 7 14
Kaiden Dossa flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 14

Brown - Top of 9th BRO YAL
Alex Benevento grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 14
Dj Dillehay flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 7 14
Logan Meusy flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 7 14

Yale - Bottom of 9th BRO YAL


